1.7. Metrics  

In the context of the production of this inventory, the global warming potential values are 

those referring to the IPCC Fifth Assessment Report (AR5). These values are, respectively, 

one (1) for CO2; twenty-eight (28) for CH4 and two hundred and sixty-five (265) for N2O. 

The equivalent emission of CO2 is obtained by multiplying the emission of a GHG by its global 
warming potential (GWP) for the considered time horizon. In the case of a GHG mixture, the 

equivalent CO2 emission is obtained by adding the equivalent CO2 emissions of each of the gases.